

ELECTRICAL

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PER CAR
7-1-4	7.222 - STARTING MOTOR		
	Starting Motor.....	213818	1
	Bolt, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-217179	1
	Stud, 1/2"-13 x 1/2"-20 x 2".....	GM-103239	1
	Lockwasher, 1/2" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178591	2
	Flatwasher, 17/32".....	GM-120396	1
	Nut, 1/2"-13 Hx.....	GM-220068	2
	7.224 - STARTING MOTOR ARMATURE		
	Armature.....	213819	1
	7.236 - STARTING MOTOR BRUSH SET		
	Brush.....	208594	4
	7.238 - STARTING MOTOR COVER BAND		
	Band.....	208244	1
	7.242 - STARTING MOTOR DRIVE HOUSING		
	Housing.....	213820	1
	7.244 - STARTING MOTOR BENDIX DRIVE		
	Drive Assembly.....	213821	1
	Lever, Shift.....	213822	1
	Spring, Shift Lever.....	213823	1
	Support, Shift Lever Spring.....	213824	1
	Plunger and Link.....	213825	1
	7.265 - STARTING MOTOR SOLENOID		
Solenoid.....	213826	1	
Connector.....	213827	1	
Nut, Terminal, 3/8"-16 Hx. (1/4" Thick).....	GM-120377	1	
Nut, Terminal, 3/8"-16 Hx. (5/32" Thick).....	208234	2	
Nut, Terminal, No. 8-32 Hx.....	GM-120622	1	
7.270 - STARTING SWITCH			
NOTE: For Starting Switch see Group 7.350.			
1-3-27	7.300 - DISTRIBUTOR		
	Distributor.....	215459	1
	Nut, Terminal, No. 8-32 Hx.....	GM-120622	1
	Lock Clip.....	208253	1
	7.302 - DISTRIBUTOR CAP		
	Cap.....	208254	1
	Plug.....	208255	1
	Spring (to Base).....	208256	2
	Support (Spring to Cap).....	208257	2
	Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/8" Rd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155033	2
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Med.....	GM-121841	2
	Base (Housing).....	215460	1
	Bushing.....	215461	1
	Cup, Grease.....	215462	1
	Elbow, Grease Cup, 1/8" Taper Pipe Thread.....	GM-120627	1

*As Required

ELECTRICAL

7

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PER CAR
	7.308 - DISTRIBUTOR ADVANCE ARM		
	Arm.....	213835	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 2" Fil. Hd. Sl.....	GM-121328	1
	Nut, 1/4"-20 Notched Hd.....	213065	1
	7.310 - DISTRIBUTOR BREAKER PLATE		
	Plate.....	208261	1
	Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155028	1
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Med.....	GM-121841	1
	Washer (Fibre).....	208262	1
	Springwasher.....	208263	1
	Shim (.010 Thick).....	208264	*
	Washer, Clamp.....	208265	1
	Retainer.....	208266	*
	Lead, Ground (incl. Terminals).....	208267	1
	Lead, Terminal Connector (incl. Terminals).....	208268	1
	7.316 - DISTRIBUTOR BREAKER POINT SET		
	Point Set.....	208520	1
	Screw.....	208271	1
	Nut.....	208272	1
	Clip.....	208273	1
	Screw, Contact Plate.....	208274	1
	7.318 - DISTRIBUTOR CONDENSER		
	Condenser.....	208275	1
	Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/16" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	GM-141547	1
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Med.....	GM-121841	1
	7.324 - DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE SHAFT AND GOVERNOR		
	Shaft and Plate.....	215463	1
	Governor Weight.....	208277	2
	Spring.....	215464	2
	Plate, Weight Hold Down.....	208279	1
	Lockwasher.....	208281	2
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2
	7.330 - DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE SHAFT COUPLING		
	Coupling.....	215465	1
	Pin.....	213842	1
	Spacer.....	208280	1
	Shim (.005 Thick).....	208284	*
	Shim (.010 Thick).....	208285	*
	7.332 - DISTRIBUTOR CAM		
	Cam and Shaft.....	208286	1
	Wick (in Cam).....	208287	1
	Rotor.....	208288	1
	7.334 - DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM		
	Control.....	215466	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	GM-132892	2
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Med.....	GM-120217	2
	Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-154959	1
	Lockwasher, No. 6 Med.....	GM-131044	1

*As Required

ELECTRICAL

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY
	7.338 - DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM CONTROL SPRING		
	Spring.....	215467	1
	Coupling (Plug).....	208291	1
	Gasket.....	208292	1
	7.339 - TACHOMETER DRIVE ASSEMBLY		
	Drive Assembly.....	215468	1
	Clamp.....	215469	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	GM-132892	2
	7.340 - DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM CHAMBER TUBE		
	Tube.....	215574	1
	Nut, 3/8"-24 x 3/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137396	2
	Connector, 3/8"-24 x 1/8" Pipe, 3/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137404	1
	7.341 - TACHOMETER CABLE		
	Cable (incl. Core).....	215470	1
	Core (Tachometer Cable).....	215471	1
	7.346 - IGNITION COIL		
	Coil.....	208293	1
	Stud, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" x 1/4"-28 x 1/2".....	208943	2
	Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	GM-120392	2
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	2
	Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	GM-120367	2
	Nut, Terminal, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	2
	Clamp, Terminal.....	208294	2
	Strap, Mounting.....	208295	1
	Screw, Clamp.....	208296	1
	7.350 - IGNITION SWITCH		
	Switch, Ignition and Starter.....	215086	1
	Nut, Terminal, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	4
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	4
	Bezel.....	215087	1
	Spacer, Mounting.....	215088	1
	7.352 - IGNITION SWITCH LOCK CYLINDER AND KEY		
	Cylinder and Keys.....	215472	1
	Key, Cut, Code No. C.H. 501 to 750.....	203887	2
	Key, Blank, for Code No. C.H. 501 to 750.....	203882	2
	7.355 - IGNITION SWITCH LIGHT		
	Socket.....	215583	1
	Spring.....	215584	1
	Washer.....	215585	2
	Terminal, Cap Type, 14-16 Ga. Wire.....	200992	2
	Bulb, 6-8V, 1 C.P., S.C.....	GM-115273	1
	7.360 - IGNITION CABLES		
	Cable, Primary (Low Tension).....	215386	1
	Cable, Secondary (High Tension).....	215387	1

ELECTRICAL

7

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PEAR
	7.360 - IGNITION CABLES (CONT'D.)		
	Cable, No. 1 Spark Plug.....	215388	1
	Cable, No. 2 and 6 Spark Plug.....	215389	2
	Cable, No. 3 Spark Plug.....	215390	1
	Cable, No. 4 and 5 Spark Plug.....	215391	2
	Nipple.....	201171	6
	Bracket, Cable Ignition.....	215392	2
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	2
	Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	2
	Clip, Bracket.....	215393	2
	Screw, No. 10-12 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161648	2
	Ring, Cable Retaining.....	215394	2
	7.375 - SPARK PLUG		
1-3-7	Spark Plug (1 1/4 M.M.).....	200019	6
	Gasket (1 1/4 M.M.).....	202939	6
	7.400 - GENERATOR		
1-1-4	Generator.....	213853	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121661	2
	Locknut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	GM-451007	2
	7.402 - GENERATOR ARMATURE		
	Armature.....	208298	1
	7.420 - GENERATOR BRUSH		
	Brush.....	213855	2
	7.428 - GENERATOR DRIVE END PLATE		
	Plate.....	208308	1
	7.434 - GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY		
	Drive Pulley.....	213856	1
	Fan.....	208319	1
	7.460 - GENERATOR ADJUSTING LINK		
	Link.....	212068	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120229	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	1
	Flatwasher, 11/32".....	GM-120393	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd. (to Block).....	GM-122052	1
	7.465 - GENERATOR BRACKET		
	Bracket.....	214012	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122007	2
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	2
	7.470 - GENERATOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR		
	Regulator.....	213857	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-449949	3
	Screw, Terminal.....	208323	3
	Clamp.....	208324	3
	Harness, Regulator to Generator.....	208596	1

ELECTRICAL

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PER CAR
	7.500 - STORAGE BATTERY		
	Retainer.....	214169	1
	Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 9 1/2" Rd. Hd. Carriage.....	GM-127037	2
	Wing Nut, 3/8"-16.....	GM-148314	2
	7.510 - BATTERY CABLES		
	Cable, Battery Ground.....	215089	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 5/16" Sq. Hd.....	GM-432768	1
	Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-432769	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120229	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178532	1
	Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	1
	Cable, Battery to Starter Solenoid.....	215090	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4" Sq. Hd.....	GM-432768	1
	Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-432769	1
	7.520 - HORNS		
	Horn, Right, High Pitch.....	215473	1
	Horn, Left, Low Pitch.....	215474	1
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	2
	Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	GM-120367	2
	Bracket, Right.....	215475	1
	Bracket, Left.....	215476	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120854	2
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-174916	2
	7.525 - HORN RELAY		
	Relay.....	214170	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-449949	2
	7.527 - HORN BLOWING MECHANISM		
	Medallion.....	212082	1
	Retainer.....	212083	1
	Ring, Horn.....	212085	1
	Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-154959	3
	Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138473	3
	Cup, Horn Blowing Ground.....	212086	1
	Spacer, Contact Plate.....	212088	1
	Plate, Contact.....	212087	1
	Pad, Contact.....	207776	1
	Washer, Contact Horn Blowing Terminal.....	215023	1
	7.536 - HORN BLOWING RING CABLE		
	Cable (incl. Terminals).....	207777	1
	7.540 - HEADLIGHT		
	Headlight.....	215477	2
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	GM-132908	10
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	10
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178378	2
	Flatwasher, No. 10.....	GM-120391	10
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	10
30-1-1	Retainer, Headlight Mounting, Right (Plastic).....	215478	1
30-1-22	Retainer, Headlight Mounting, Left (Plastic).....	215479	1

ELECTRICAL

7

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
	7.540 - HEADLIGHT (CONT'D.)		
	Gasket (to Fender).....	200806	2
	Door.....	215480	2
	Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-167542	4
	Tapping Block, Door, Upper.....	215677	2
	Tapping Block, Door, Lower.....	215678	2
	Baffle, Door.....	215481	2
	Sealed Beam Unit.....	200810	2
	Seat.....	215482	2
	Spring.....	200813	4
	Retaining Ring.....	200812	2
	Screw, Beam Adjusting.....	200814	2
	Nut.....	200815	2
	7.546 - HEADLIGHT CABLE		
	Cable.....	215483	2
	Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1".....	200998	*
	Screw, Ground.....	202722	2
	Grommet, Headlight Cable.....	215611	2
	Cable, Headlight and Parking Light Ground.....	215610	2
	7.550 - HEADLIGHT CABLE TERMINAL BLOCK		
	Block (3 Post).....	201598	1
	Screw, No. 14-14 x 1/2" Washer Hd.....	207542	2
	Nut, Terminal, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	3
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	3
	7.553 - HEADLIGHT SWITCH		
	Switch.....	207782	1
	Nut.....	207783	1
	Nut, Terminal, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	2
	Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155023	2
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Tooth.....	GM-138530	2
	Circuit Breaker.....	202938	1
	Bezel.....	207784	1
	Spacer, Mounting.....	215091	1
	Knob.....	207786	1
	7.554 - HEADLIGHT DIMMER SWITCH		
	Switch.....	213077	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155338	2
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	2
	Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155023	2
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Tooth.....	GM-138530	2
	7.556 - HEADLIGHT BEAM INDICATOR LIGHT SOCKET		
	Socket.....	212094	1
	Spring.....	200995	1
	Bushing.....	200994	1
	Terminal.....	200992	1
	Bulb, 6-8V, 1 C.P., S.C.....	GM-115273	1
	7.560 - PARKING LIGHT (PARKING AND DIRECTIONAL)		
	Light.....	215484	2
	Stud.....	207380	4
	Retainer.....	204524	4
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178378	2
	Nut.....	215485	4

*As Required

ELECTRICAL

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PEAR
	7.560 - PARKING LIGHT (PARKING AND DIRECTIONAL) (CONT'D.)		
	Body (incl. Cable and Socket).....	215486	2
	Pad, Mounting.....	215487	2
	7.563 - PARKING LIGHT LENS		
	Lens.....	215488	2
	Gasket.....	215489	2
	Screw.....	215490	4
	7.564 - PARKING LIGHT BULB (PARKING AND DIRECTIONAL)		
	Bulb, 6-8V, 21/3 C.P., D.C.....	GM-142449	2
	7.568 - PARKING LIGHT CABLE		
	NOTE: Part of Body Assembly, see Group 7.560.		
	7.570 - TAIL LIGHT		
	Light, Right.....	215491	1
	Light, Left.....	215492	1
	Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm.....	GM-120391	8
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178378	2
	Nut.....	215485	8
	Pad.....	215593	2
	7.571 - TAIL LIGHT BODY		
	Body, Right (incl. Stud).....	215493	1
	Body, Left (incl. Stud).....	215494	1
	Stud.....	213752	8
	7.572 - TAIL LIGHT LENS		
	Lens, Inner, Right..... incl. Reflex Button	213696	1
	Lens, Inner, Left.....	213697	1
	Lens, Outer, Right.....	213698	1
	Lens, Outer, Left.....	213699	1
	Gasket.....	213700	2
	Screw, No. 8-32 x 1" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	GM-132776	10
	Flatwasher, No. 8 Sm.....	GM-131015	8
	7.574 - TAIL LIGHT BULB		
	Bulb, 6-8V, 21/3 C.P., D.C.....	GM-145416	2
	7.576 - TAIL LIGHT CABLE (OR) HARNESS		
	Harness.....	215575	1
	Socket.....	215576	2
	Bushing.....	215577	2
	Terminal, Cap Type, 14-16 Ga. Wire.....	200992	4
	Connector (2-Way).....	215581	1
	Clip.....	GM-145525	7
	Clip.....	GM-115269	4
	Clip.....	201353	1
	Screw, Ground, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-128038	1
	Lockwasher, Ground, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	GM-121801	1
	Nut, Ground, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	1

ELECTRICAL

7

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY
	7.620 - DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL LIGHT SWITCH		
	Switch (incl. Lever)(Prime).....	215560	1
	Bracket, Switch Mounting.....	212751	1
	Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Sl.....	GM-136693	2
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121752	2
	Clip, Switch Ground (on Mounting Bracket).....	212754	1
	Strap, Switch Mounting.....	213375	1
	Strap, Switch Mounting (incl. Clinch Nut).....	212752	1
	Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	GM-132764	1
	7.623 - DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL LIGHT SWITCH WIRING COVER		
	Cover (Prime).....	215495	1
	7.630 - DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL LIGHT SWITCH CUT-OFF		
	Ring (on Steering Wheel).....	212753	1
	Screw, No. 8-15 x 5/16" Pan Hd. Sl. Tap.....	GM-144800	3
	7.635 - DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL LIGHT FLASHER		
	Flasher.....	203831	1
	Bracket.....	203832	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155203	1
	Flatwasher, 7/32" I.D. x 7/16" O.D.....	GM-120391	1
	Nut.....	215485	1
	Connector.....	206899	1
	7.637 - DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR LIGHT SOCKET		
	Bulb, 6-8V, 1 C.P., S.C.....	GM-115273	1
	7.641 - INSTRUMENT PANEL WIRING HARNESS		
	Harness.....	215579	1
	7.643 - INSTRUMENT LIGHTS SOCKET		
	Socket.....	200993	6
	Spring.....	200995	6
	Bushing.....	200994	6
	Terminal, Cap Type, 14-16 Ga. Wire.....	200992	6
	7.644 - COURTESY (OR MAP) LIGHT SWITCH		
	Switch.....	213875	1
	Bracket, Mounting.....	215496	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155193	2
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	2
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2
	7.646 - COURTESY (OR MAP) LIGHT BULB		
	Bulb, 6-8V, 6 C.P., S.C.....	GM-142303	1
	7.650 - STOP LIGHT SWITCH		
	Switch.....	201466	1
	7.652 - CIGAR LIGHTER		
	Lighter.....	215092	1

ELECTRICAL

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PEAR
	7.652 - CIGAR LIGHTER (CONT'D.)		
	Nut, Terminal, No. 8-32 Hx.....	GM-120622	1
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Tooth.....	GM-138530	1
	Knob and Element.....	207918	1
	Base and Clamp.....	215093	1
	Screw, Ground, No. 6-32 x 3/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-154954	1
	Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138473	1
	Element.....	202042	1
	Socket.....	215583	1
	Spring.....	215584	2
	Washer.....	215585	1
	Terminal, Cap Type, 14-16 Ga. Wire.....	200992	1
	Bulb, 6-8V, 1 C.P., S.C.....	GM-115273	1
	Lighter Lamp		
	7.700 - CHASSIS WIRING HARNESS		
	Harness.....	215580	1
	Connector (2-Way).....	215581	2
	Connector (3-Way).....	215582	1
	Clip (on Dash Shelf).....	202736	2
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-149945	2
	Clip (on Tunnel).....	205336	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155343	1
	Flatwasher, 9/32".....	GM-120392	1
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-120423	1
	Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	1
	Clip.....	205336	2
	Clip (on Dash Panel and Left Fender Splasher).....	212468	2
	Insulator, Harness to Cables.....	215620	1
	Clamp, Harness to Cables.....	213574	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-149967	2
	Connector (to Overdrive Relay)(incl. 6" of Cables).....	209997	1
	7.800 - OVERDRIVE SOLENOID		
	Solenoid.....	215154	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121661	2
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	2
	Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx. Lt.....	GM-121917	2
	Oil Seal.....	200914	1
	Plate, Protector.....	215155	1
	Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122126	1
	Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138489	1
	Solenoid to Bracket		
	7.801 - OVERDRIVE SOLENOID LINKAGE		
	Bracket (incl. Guide, Oil Seal and Pivot Bracket).....	215156	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120228	2
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	2
	Lever, Solenoid to Pawl Operating Rod.....	215157	1
	Clevis Pin.....	215158	2
	Flatwasher, 7/32" I.D. x 1/2" O.D.....	GM-120391	2
	Cotter Pin, 1/16" Dia. x 1/2".....	GM-108640	2
	Rod, Pawl Operating.....	215159	1
	Oil Seal.....	200914	1
	Cover and Stud, Solenoid.....	215161	1
	Gasket, Cover.....	215162	1
	7.802 - OVERDRIVE RAIL SWITCH		
	Switch.....	200915	1
	Screw, No. 10-24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155113	2
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Med.....	GM-120217	2

ELECTRICAL

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	P E R C A R
	7.802 - OVERDRIVE RAIL SWITCH (CONT'D.)		
	Gasket.....	200918	1
	7.804 - OVERDRIVE SOLENOID RELAY		
	Relay.....	207923	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-149945	2
	Fuse (20 Amp.).....	GM-106653	1
	7.806 - OVERDRIVE KICKDOWN SWITCH		
	Switch.....	207924	1
	Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx.....	203387	1
	Lockwasher, 7/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-136857	1
	Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155023	4
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Tooth.....	GM-138530	4
	7.810 - OVERDRIVE RAIL SWITCH TO GOVERNOR CABLE		
	Cable.....	203324	1